
 

 

 
Leslie Herman, CPA 
 

leslie.herman@hermanagency.com 
 
T  630.571.2207 
F  630.371.6307 
 

 
Laura Heinking 
 

laura.heinking@hermanagency.com

T  630.571.2210 
F  630.371.6310 
 

Coleen Zeri 
 

Case Manager and LTCI 
Product Support  

 
coleen.zeri@hermanagency.com 

 
T  630.571.2208 
F  630.371.6308 

 
Pat Stolfi 

 
Case Manager 

 
 

pat.stolfi@hermanagency.com

T  630.571.2201 
F  630.371.2212 

 

 
  

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Jennifer Farley

 

 

Contracting/Licensing & 
Compensation

 
 

jennifer.farley@hermanagency.com

 
 

T  630.571.2218

 

F  630.371.6318

 
 

Burt Herman, CLU, LUTCF

Chairman  
 
 
burton.herman@hermanagency.com 

T  630.571.2222 
F  630.371.6322 
 

 

Larry Herman, JD, CPA, CLU, ChFC 
 

President & Chief Experience 

Officer 
 

larry.herman@hermanagency.com
 

 

T  630.571.2217 

F  630.371.6317 

Doug Slinkman, CLU, ChFC 
 

Life, Annuity & LTCI Specialist 
 
 

doug.slinkman@hermanagency.com
 

 

T  630.571.2202 

F  630.371.6302 

Sue Kibort, CLU, ChFC 
 

Life, Disability, & LTCI 
Specialist 

 

sue.kibort@hermanagency.com
 

 

T  630.571. 2223 

F  630.371.6233 
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